COMPETITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS



requeste details, incluiting their frst name, surname eail adess, pune nuber, pstal adess, and their original subssion

ii. Postinghir orignal subasion and colated op of the entry form pofth Lum Autum Edition, to the following pstal actes:

Lumen

The University of Adelaide SA 5005

- 6. Entry to the Competition is open to all natural persons who are at least 18 years of age at the time of their submission.
- 7. University of Adelaide personnel who are directly involved with the administration and/or judging of this competition are not eligible to submit an entry.
- 8. Only one entry per person is permitted for the Competition.
- The University accepts no responsibility for any late, lost, or misdirected entries including submissions not received by the University of Adelaide or delays in the delivery of online submission due to disruptions, network congestion, or any other reason.
- 10. Entries must be the entrant's original work. The University of Adelaide reserves the right to verify, or to require the entrant to verify, that the entry is original. If an entry cannot be verified to the University of Adelaide's satisfaction, the entry will be deemed invalid. The University of Adelaide may, at their absolute discretion, edit, modify, delete, or remove any part of an entrant's entry.
- 11. As a condition of entering the Competition, the entrant agrees:
 - a. That they are the owner of all intellectual property in the entry being submitted, and have the necessary permissions to submit it for publication.
 - b. That they grant permission for the University of Adelaide to use, reproduce, and communicate (in hardcopy or electronic format) the entry, for the following purposes:
 - University publications and promotional activities (including but not limited to the University's website and social media sites, promotional and marketing materials, and student recruitment activities).
 - ii. The University's administrative and teaching purposes; and

26 March 2024 Page 1

- c. That they agree that any of the above may result in public disclosure of the entrant's name and/or image.
- 12. Any entry that is made on the behalf of a third party will be invalid, unless the entrant requires the assistance of a third party to enter due to a disability.

Prizes

- 13. The Competition prizes are as follows:
 - 4 winners of 3x bottles of wine from the Vice-Chancellor's selection.
 - 5 winners of 1x twin wine glass sets etched with the 150th logo.
 - 5 winners of 1x bottle of specially crafted Waite 100 whisky.
 - 5 winners of 1x twin commemorative whisky glass packs.
- 14. The winners will be selected by the Lumen Editorial Team (or their authorised delegate) on the basis of the following criteria: best original submissions.
- 15. The judges' decision will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 16. The winners will be notified from 1 July 2024 onwards via one of the following two methods provided on their Competition entry:
 - a. Email address; or
 - b. Telephone.

Winners will also be published on the University of Adelaide website, https://www.adelaide.edu.au/alumni/lumen/competitions.

- 17. Prizes will only be awarded following validation and verification of winners and their entry.
- 18. The University of Adelaide reserves the right to request winners to provide proof of identity, and or/proof of entry validity or proof of registration ownership in order to claim a prize. Proof of identification and entry considered suitable for verification is at the discretion of the University of Adelaide. In the event that the winner cannot provide suitable proof, the winner will forfeit the prize in whole and no substitute will be offered.
- 19. If the University of Adelaide is unable to contact the winner to claim fulfilment of the promotional prize or cannot validate or verify the winning entry within seven (7) days of the winner selection

26 March 2024 Page 2

- but is not limited to, entrants using multiple email addresses or identities to submit multiple entries, entries which are breaches of copyright, and entrants who submit past the deadline.
- 26. The University of Adelaide reserves the right to change these Terms and Conditions. If any changes are made the University of Adelaide will notify the public via its website.
- 27. Upon entry into the Competition each entrant gives permission for the use of personal data and information by the University of Adelaide. This information will be used and retained in accordance with the University of Adelaide's Privacy Policy, available here: www.adelaide.edu.au/policies/62/
- 28. The University of Adelaide's decision is final and the University of Adelaide will not enter into correspondence regarding the Competition result of any other decision the University of Adelaide makes in connection with the Competition.

26 March 2024 Page 3